indicate the financial position or results of operations of any future date or any future period. The pro forma adjustments are preliminary, subject to change and
are based upon available information and certain assumptions that CPLP believes are reasonable on the date of this registration statement.

The accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information should be read in conjunction with the historical financial
statements and the managements’ discussion and analysis of Crude and CPLP in the Annual Reports on Form 20-F and other reports furnished to the SEC
described above, as well as the other reports incorporated by reference herein. See the sections captioned “Where You Can Find More Information,” beginning on
page 3 and “Incorporation of Documents by Reference” beginning on page 4.

23

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
AS OF JUNE 30, 2011

  Historical

Pro Forma

Adjustments

   Notes

 Pro
Forma

Condensed
Combined

Balance
Sheet

Capital
Product

   Partners L.P.

Crude
Carriers

   Corp.
  (Dollars in thousands, except unit and share data)(1)
ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 37,868   $ 7,576   —   $ 45,444
Trade accounts receivable   2,380   4,280   —   6,660
Due from related parties   3   —   —   3
Prepayments and other   458   350   —   808
Inventories   272   3,216   —   3,488

Total current assets  $ 40,981   $ 15,422   —   $ 56,403

Fixed assets
Vessel, net   743,008   385,327   6,423   2(b)   1,134,758

Total fixed assets  $ 743,008   $ 385,327   $ 6,423   $ 1,134,758

Other non-current assets
Above market acquired bare-boat charter   55,075   —   —   55,075
Deferred finance charges   2,435   1,770   (1,464)   2(c)   2,741
Restricted cash   5,500   5,000   —   10,500

Total non-current assets  $ 806,018   $ 392,097   $ 4,959   $ 1,203,074

Total assets  $ 846,999   $ 407,519   $ 4,959   $ 1,259,477

LIABILITIES AND PARTNERS’
CAPITAL/STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Current liabilities
Current portion of long-term debt  $ —   $ 19,305   $ (19,305)   2(c)  $ —
Trade accounts payable   2,215   4,810   —   7,025
Due to related parties   5,782   2,930   —   8,712
Accrued liabilities   1,110   3,303   —   4,413
Deferred revenue — current   4,106   —   —   4,106

Total current liabilities  $ 13,213   $ 30,348   $ (19,305)   $ 24,256

Long-term liabilities
Long-term debt   499,000   115,275   19,305   2(c)   633,580
Deferred revenue — long term   3,301   —   —   3,301
Derivative instruments   23,877   —   —   23,877

Total long-term liabilities  $ 526,178   $ 115,275   $ 19,305   $ 660,758

Total liabilities  $ 539,391   $ 145,623   $ —   $ 685,014

Partners’ Capital /Stockholders’ Equity
   3,725   2(d)

General Partner   7,045   —   1,583   2(a)   12,353
Limited Partners — Common (44,904,183 units issued and outstanding at June 30, 2011)   182,508   2(d)

   77,558   2(a)   582,224
  320,677   —   1,481   2(a)

Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (20,114)   —   —   (20,114)
Common stock (par value $0.0001 per share: 1 billion shares authorized; 13,899,400 issued and

outstanding at June 30, 2011   —   2   (2)   2(e)   —
Class B Stock, par value $0.0001 per share: 100 million shares authorized; 2,105,263 shares issued and

outstanding at June 30, 2011   —   —   —   —
Additional paid in capital   —   281,843   (281,843)   2(e)   —
Accumulated deficit   —   (19,949)   19,949   2(e)   —

Total partners’ capital/stockholders’ equity  $ 307,608   $ 261,896   $ 4,959   $ 574,463

Total liabilities and partners’ capital/stockholders’ equity  $   846,999   $   407,519   $ 4,959   $ 1,259,477

(1) Accounting Standards Codification (“ASC”) “Business Combinations” establishes principles and requirements for how the acquirer of a business

combination account for the acquisition related costs. ASC 805.10.25.23 states that these costs shall account for as expenses in the periods in which the costs
are incurred and the services are received, with the

24

Table of Contents

exception of the costs to issue debt or equity securities. Crude and CPLP incurred approximately $4,000 and $4,000 respectively, in fees and costs associated
with the merger. For the six month period ended June 30, 2011, Crude and CPLP have already recognized the amounts of $1,883 and $2,299, respectively, in
costs associated with the merger, under general and administrative expenses. The remaining merger costs will be expensed in the periods as incurred and
therefore are not reflected in the pro forma condensed combined financial information.

The financial information above should be read in conjunction with the Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements included in
this prospectus.

25

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED INCOME STATEMENT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2010

   Historical

Pro  Forma
Adjustments

   Notes

   Pro Forma
Condensed
Combined

Income
Statement

Capital
Product

   Partners L.P.

Crude
  Carriers

Corp.
   (Dollars in thousands, except per unit data)
Revenues   $ 113,562   $   55,882   $ —   $ 169,444
Revenues — related party   11,030   —   —   11,030

Total revenues   $ 124,592   $ 55,882   $ —   $ 180,474
Expenses:
Voyage expenses   7,009   18,482   —   25,491
Voyage expenses — related party   —   611   —   611
Vessel operating expenses — related party   30,261   1,086   —   31,347
Vessel operating expenses   1,034   9,152   —   10,186
General and administrative expenses   3,506   3,264   (267)   2(f)   6,503
Vessel depreciation   31,464   11,317   (1,016)   2(g)   41,765
Other operating income   —   (1,286)   —   (1,286)

Operating Income   $ 51,318   $ 13,256   $ 1,283   $ 65,857

Other income (expense), net:
Interest expense & finance cost   (33,259)   (3,687)   2,357   2(h)   (34,589)
Interest and other income   860   328   —   1,188

Total other income (expense), net   $ (32,399)  $ (3,359)  $ 2,357   $ (33,401)

Net income   $ 18,919   $ 9,897   $ 3,640   $ 32,456

Less:
Net income attributable to Capital Maritime operations   983   —   —   983

Partnership’s /Company’s net income   $ 17,936   $ 9,897   $   3,640   $ 31,473

General Partner interest in Partnership’s net income   $ 359   $ 629
Limited Partners’ interest in Partnership’s net income   $ 17,577   $ 30,844
Net income per:
Common units (basic and diluted)   $ 0.54   $ 0.59
Weighted-average units outstanding:
Common units (basic and diluted)   32,437,314   52,069,715

(*) The pro forma weighted average number of units, basic and diluted, presented in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined income statement for the year
ended December 31, 2010 include (i) CPLP weighted average number of units for the year ended December 31, 2010, (ii) Crude weighted average number of

[…]

Weighted average number of common units outstanding, representing converted
Crude weighted average number of shares, basic and diluted (12,831,290 X
1.56)   —   20,016,812   20,016,812

Weighted average number of common units outstanding, representing converted
Crude share based payment awards whose vesting will be accelerated, basic
and diluted   —   10,514   10,514

Total weighted average number of units   32,437,314   19,632,401   52,069,715
Pro forma combined net income per common unit:
Basic and diluted   $ 0.59

The pro forma adjustment of 394,925 for the year ended December 31, 2010 represents the weighted average number of 499,190 common units that
must be converted into general partner units in order for Capital GP to maintain its 2% interest in CPLP.

27

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED INCOME STATEMENT
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2011

  Historical

Pro  Forma
Adjustments

   Notes

 Pro  Forma
Condensed
Combined

Income
Statement

Capital
Product

Partners L.P.

Crude
Carriers

Corp.
  (Dollars in thousands, except per unit data)
Revenues  $ 43,909   $ 22,621   $ —   $ 66,530
Revenues — related party   11,597   —   —   11,597

Total revenues  $ 55,506   $   22,621   $ —   $ 78,127

Expenses:
Voyage expenses   1,776   7,023   —   8,799
Voyage expenses — related party   —   284   —   284
Vessel operating expenses — related party   14,903   779   —   15,682
Vessel operating expenses   79   7,245   —   7,324
General and administrative expenses   5,195   4,604   (305)   2(f)   9,494
Vessel depreciation   16,350   8,011   (512)   2(g)   23,849

Operating Income  $ 17,203   $ (5,325)  $ 817   $ 12,695

Other income (expense), net:
Interest expense & finance cost   (16,469)   (2,705)   1,603   2(h)   (17,571)
Gain from bargain purchase   16,526   —   —   16,526
Interest and other income   281   57   —   338

Total other income (expense), net  $ 338   $ (2,648)  $ 1,603   $ (707)

Partnership’s net income /Company’s net (loss)  $ 17,541   $ (7,973)  $   2,420   $ 11,988

General Partner interest in Partnership’s net income   351   240
Limited Partners’ interest in Partnership’s net income   17,190   11,748
Net income per:
Common units (basic and diluted)  $ 0.44   $ 0.19
Weighted-average units outstanding:
Common units (basic and diluted)   37,958,265   61,862,070

(*) The pro forma weighted average number of units, basic and diluted, presented in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined income statement for the six

month period ended June 30, 2011, include (i) CPLP weighted average number of units for the six month period ended June 30, 2011, (ii) Crude weighted